Vedaant Baali, authorized vide Power of Attorney granted 

by Mr. Akshay Kumar Bhatia (annexed to the Application as Exhibit “A”). 

The present petition is filed before this Adjudicating Authority on the 

ground that the Respondent has failed to make payment of a sum of Rs. 

₹4,83,24,201/- (Rupees Four Crore Eighty-Three Lakh Twenty-Four 

Thousand Two Hundred One only). The Demand Notice sent by the 

Operational Creditor to the Corporate Debtor is annexed to the Petition as 

Exhibit- “H”. 

4. Ld. Counsel for the Applicant has raised the following contentions: 

a. The Applicant, an actor in the Indian film industry, entered into an